Assessor’s Parcel Number; N/A

Date: _ FEBRUARY 6, 2012

Recording Requested By:

Name: _ EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§_N/A

DO 0796965
02/06/2012 01:09 PM Deputy: SG

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

Douglas Cocunty - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 O0f 8 Fee: 0.00
BK-(212 ©PG- 851 RPTT: 0.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2012.019

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

(Title of Document)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



APPROVED FEBRUARY 2, 2012 TTEM #2q (M 25 oz

BOCC 079€965 Paca: 2 Of 8 02/08/2012

OZQAQ;Q/é

WIZFEB-3 P 2: 36
AMENDMENT NO. 1 i
CONTRACT BETWEEN DOUGLAS COUNTY b 'f R
‘ AND Y
HDR Engineering, Inc. .
North Douglas County Water System Improvement Project

Whereas, on July 07, 2011, Douglas County (COUNTY), a political subdivision of the
State of Nevada, and HDR Engineering, Inc. (CONSULTANT), an independent contractor,
(hereinafter collectively referred to as THE PARTIES) entered into a contract for certain services
for construction administration of Phase 1 Section 2 consisting of approximately 9,100 linear feet
of 30-inch water line (CONTRACT); and

Whereas, Section 2 of the 30-inch water line and the North County booster pump station
and water lines were to be designed and bid as two separate construction projects per the original
scope of services. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers permitting has delayed construction of
Phase 1 Section 2 of the 30-inch water line. As a result of this delay, Section 2 of the 30-inch
water line and the North County booster pump station and water lines will be bid and constructed
under one project. HDR Engineering will provide construction administration services for the
expanded project including 9,100 linear feet of 30-inch water line, the North County booster
pump station, a 300,000 gallon water tank, 6,100 linear feet of 16-inch water main, and 2,900
linear feet of 24-inch water line; and

Whereas, additional services for construction administration will be provided in
accordance with the contract scope of services.

WITNESSED:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the parties mutually
agree to amend the Contract to include the following:

1. Incorporate the attached Exhibit C Contract Time.

2. Costs for work tasks are updated as shown in the attached Exhibit D. There is an
increase in the contract amount of $463,964.80 for a revised contract amount not to
exceed $705,664.00,

3. All other sections of the original contract remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be signed and
iptend to be legally bound thereby.

ij:w /:1_

Date |

1of2



/~)

MM AT 25 G2
0796965 Pacea! 2/06/2012

February 2, 2012

Douglas County”
Lee Bonner, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

40/4,42/

Attest:

Date

February 2, 2012

County 0%6
Approve as to form

Al

Date

, Clerk to the Board

2/2 /!2,

District Attorney

2o0f2

Date



WA 25 °353
02/06/2012

0796968 Paca: 4 0Of 8

EXHIBITC
SCHEDULE
AMENDMENT NO. 1
NORTH DOUGLAS COUNTY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

HDR has based its fee schedule around an eleven-month construction timeline. Construction is
anticipated to begin in April 2012. HDR’s field staff will suspend activities during the course of the
project if field construction activities are suspended.

C-1



(MM 25 °cs5

0796965 Pace: 5§ Of 2/06/2012

EXHIBIT D
ESTIMATED COST
AMENDMENT NO. 1
NORTH DOUGLAS COUNTY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

HDR Engineering will bill work on a time and material basis in accordance with the origina
contract rate scheduie. The fee schedule for the expanded scope of work is attached and totals
$463,964.80. The total contract amount shall not exceed $705,664.00 (the cost of the original
contract amount plus this contract amendment).

The Standard Rate Schedule in the original contract will remain in effect through April 2013.

D-1



0212
B56

BX-
PG-
02/06/2012

| ) O W

07GKQ6R

: 6 Of 8

Page

<a

[og'8rse'c198 08’86 €198 | pri'vZ sfejo
[0 8p8'RETS 09'8¥3'8EZ3 eogng
[o00% 000% 0 0 0 0 g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00°0%
foo 0% 00'0% 0 4] 0 4] o 0 0 "] 0 0 1] 0 0 oco'o¢
jog'zsi'ois 08'ZSi'0L$ Laf%4 282 g8z 09E 09t 882 28e 88¢ 88T 08l 4] 0 91l |0LES SOj03|3 pue ssaindwog]
foravo'L$ 0’ 9v9'LS L 882 882 09¢ 09¢ 262 882 882 g9¢ o8l 0 0 9Ll |05 0% gjey suoydyad AjnoH]
[65 sr0'czs 098P0 €] briE 887 8BZ 08¢ |oog |js8se |88z [e8Z s (081 (0O 0 gll  |oves aley YoniL AUnoH)
{00 000'61$ 00°000'61% 00081 fo 0 0 060 [o00Z [oooz [ [0 0 0 0 0 UGWious)
(oo po0'ZZe 00°000'22% 000ZZ Joooe  Joooe Joooc  |ooog  jooot  [ogcog  [oocr {0 0 0 0 0 YBA
l00'D00'EatLS 00'000'eg1s |0 fooog [o008  [oosiz [00giz [oosvz {00%62 (00002 [00002 [00001 |0 0 0 uodeual
S82IAIRS jejoads
00'0$ 00'0% 0 g 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 ferogng
100'0$ 00'0% 0 i0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] ] 0
Joo'0% 00'0% 0 [ [ij 1] 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 1] 0
100°0% 00°0% 0 fo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ko0 0% 00°0% 0 ] 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 0% 00'0% 0 Ho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i 0 0
oo 0% 00'0% 0 10 4] 4] 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0
00°0% 00°0% o 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 a g 0
SSVIAIDS JEUOIHRPY - S@IIAIDS SLUILIBAD
00°001'GLES 00'00}'52£$ vrie 882 g8z 0g¢ 09t 882 882 882 88¢ OBL 0 0 gl 1e101gNs;
_oa.ow 00'0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 000518 Jojaedsu| Uoi}aajaid dlpoylen
f00°000'6% 00°000°6% 09 0 D 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 Q 0 09 00°051$ wes) malnay JA PUe ad|
to0'082'ess 00°08Z'CSS Z6S 9 va o8 08 ¥9 9 ¥ 9 ot 0 0 2 00°'06% Jslenadg [o4juo) "ogl
oo os 00 0% ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00°0ZLS Jcpoadsul)
[oo°0% 00°0% 0 fo ] 0 0 i 0 1 3] 0 0 0 0 00'GELS Iopadsu|peBeusy uanonisuad]
__oo.oem.oomw 00'0FE QDZES ¥eF' L Jog) 09l Q02 00Z 091 091 09l 09l 001 0 0 L4 00'GELE 1djoedsujualeuepy UDNoNHSU0D)
0008 2L IS 0o08v'ZiLg 809  Jro ¥9 02 08 ¥9 ¥9 ¥g ¥9 Of a 0 144 00'S8LS sabeuepy josloig
{0008 0o0% 0 jo 0 1] 0 a 1] [i] 0 0 0 0 0 00'S8LS J0134Q Pelold
fooos 00'0$ 0 i0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5] 0 0 0 00°0% abiey) ul jedioulg
sa0iA5g juswabeuey uoponisucy
sjejo| ZL0Z Jo) SINOH D91 091 Q02 002 G91L 091 091 084 (4074 002 Q9% 094 ajey YIUOW Jag SINOH|
peloid uoIsuaxg [CILTR 231 ADN PO dag by Ing unp |-Aeyy 1dy 1B qod uer Bupg syjusil
uejy Buyyels joeloid)
[ Mdaey BuusawBiug snfea pue Juawnsog
yesmysAep g oadsg joiue) 00Qg A}1D uosIED DU} 811 BUILISIEM
Aepysinoy g 1opadsupyiNg pue uonels diung 1s00g AUN0Y YLION
soam/sAep z Jsbeuep peloig
29Q AON 190 dog | Bny Ine unp | Ael iy | ey qad uep
Z1L0Z anpaydg osfoid

SaNAIRS Jusuabeuel UoHINOSUOD

Joafoid uones 18)s00g pur 311 -1ajuj aury s Ao uose - Ajune)) sejbnog



0212
857

BK-
PG-
02/06/2012

7 of B

Pace

G O

0796965

108" +96'COrS JUNOWY L# JusLLpudwly|
02669 L¥2S ROy JORINOY [BUIDLD
(lco't99's0/% 02612168 9/58'9 sfe104]
f00'v81L'Z52$ 0ZGLEELS [e101gns
fhooog 0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00'0%
jooos 00°0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 00'0%
[oo'vez’z1s 0z 1eL'2S 945 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 892 | 882 |0.'€$ SO[URSO8|] puUE s1ghdwiod
[ooz66'i % 09'GrES 9.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 882 |88z  |090% djey suoydje] Aunoq]
logeeg2zs Oy B8ER'YS 945 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 gz [esz  [o¥'B¢ ajey yonig AUnoHj
{000’61 $ 00'0% 1] 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 D 0 i 0 0 TS|
00°000'82% 00°000'9% 0009 {0 0 0 )] 0 i 0 0 Q 0 000¥ {0002 VBA
00°'000'€918 0003 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uosena||
SaJjniasg [B123dS:
00°0% 00°0% 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 jejoigns
{ooos 0003 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 [V 0 0 0 0 0
loo"cg 00°0% 0 0 g 0 g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
foo'0% a0'0s 0 o 0 0 0 0 i] 0 i) 0 0 0 0
oo 0% 00°0% 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 D 0 0
000 00°0% 0 0 0 i 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 0
(o008 00°0% 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0
00'0% 00°0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SOIAIBS [CUGHIPPY - SAAIDS BUNLIAND
00°005'E648 00°00'8.3 9/G 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 g8z | esz 18204408
0008 0008 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 00°061¢ i0jpadsu| UoiI8j0id JIPOYIED)
00'000'63 00°0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00°051% Wwea) Malay 3/ PUE gg
{00 008 '¥as 00025118 gzl 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 =] ¥9 00 06% jsHernads josuoD 20|
looos 00'0% 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000718 Jopoadsulj
foo'os 00°0% 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 00°5E1% Jopedsujsbeuepy uogongsuo|
00 OvS SrFEs 0000z £F% DZE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 094 |09l |oo'sels Jo0adsujabeuey uoiensuol)|
00'081'9E1L5 00°0RS'C2S Bel 0 0 0 [i] 0 Q 0 0 0 (&) ¥9 00621 J3BRUER 1aloid|
00°0% 00°0% 0 lo 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i 005815 J03oa. 1eafoird)
00°0% 00°0% 0 i (] 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 00°0% sbieyd ul jedisund
SaJiAlas Juswebeuey UOAINNSUOY)
slejol €40z o) SINOH {091 09l goz  jooz  fogr  foer [oelL - Jogi Jooz™ ooz  [08L [09) ajey Yuo 1ad sinoH
sloid uoisuagy 1e10] o8] AON 100 deg by e unp AEWN 10y 1ep qa4 uer fulng SYUOW
uerd Buyyers 199losg|
yoamsAep ¢ 0adg joiuod 0ed Ao uosiesy o1 81} BURIEM
Aeprsinoy g Jopadsuyo pue uonels diung Jaisoog AJunon :tozf
yoamsAep z Jabieuep 1aalaiy
290 | AON | 190 | deg | Bny | in; | unp | Aew | ady | +ety | qs4 | uep
€402 ajnpayas joefosd|

SaJjAleS uEﬂEﬁhﬂENE uopInsua)

Joafoid uonels J8)S00gG PUR AL -id)U] AUIT J81EM A0 Uosed) - Aunoy seyinog



I 35 03

O079E69R Paca:

CERTIFIED COPY
The document fo which this certificate is attached is a
full, true & and correct copy of the original on file and on




